TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-20
Addendum

May 20, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

FERGUSON, Benjamin D. Nutrition Services Assistant |
Cottonwood School

GOODNESS, Dorothy M. Substitute Clerical
Nutrition Services

HYATT, Lupe Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ARIAS, Mirella Secretary |l

Hamilton High School
(Increase in Work Year)

AYALA, Gloria L. School Office Manager
Helen Hunt Jackson School
(Increase in Work Year)

CANCHOLA, Tena H. Student Body Activities Assistant
Hamilton High School
(Increase in Hours)

CHAVIRA, Christina A.  School Office Manager
College Prep High School
(Increase in Work Year)

FONTAINE, Susan L. From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)

West Valley High School

FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE

5/21/14

7/30/14 -9/30/14

5/21/14

7/1/14

7/1/14

7/1/14

7/1/14

5/21/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order 13-20

Addendum
May 20, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

HARDY, Katelyn C.

HIRST, Michelle

JAUREGUI, Claudia

KIEHL, Kristen K.

LEASH, Leonella M.

MASSEY, John E.

PARLIER-RIVERA, Lisa D.

PERSONA, Yvette

PETERSON, Summer L.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

To:  Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

School Office Manager
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Work Year)

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

School Office Manager
Hamilton High School
(Increase in Work Year)

From: Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District Wide

To: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |
Transportation Department

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

To:  Nutrition Services Assistant Il
West Valley High School

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

To:  Nutrition Services Assistant |
Bautista Creek Elementary School

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

To:  Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Cawston Elementary School
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FINAL

5/21/14

5/21/14

7/1/14

5/21/14

7/1/14

4/17/14

5/21/14

5/21/14

5/21/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order 13-20

Addendum
May 20, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

PHENICE, Cy

RIDENOUR, Elveera F.

ROSE, Kelly C.

SPRAGG, Mary L.

TORRES, Christopher

Custodian |
Hemet High School
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: Acacia Middle School

To: Tahquitz High School

(Increase in Hours)

Library Media Technician llI
From: Ramona Elementary School
To: Hemet High School

Student Body Activities Assistant
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

Custodian |
Hemet High School
(Change in Work Schedule)

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

BURDEN, Joi P.

HYATT, Lupe

NEW HIRE

ATILANO, Thomas C.

BARRETT, Heather E.

BASSLER, Elizabeth A.

Secretary |l
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District Wide

Custodian |
Maintenance and Operations

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School
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FINAL

5/21/14

8/7/14

8/1/14

7/1/14

5/21/14

5/30/14

5/20/14

5/22/14

5/21/14

5/21/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order 13-20

Addendum
May 20, 2014

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

CASTILLO, Ida A.

GOLYER, Jennifer

MUNDAY, Joey L.

RYAN, Laura M.

REHIRE

LEIBOVICH, Robert E.

MANLEY, Linda J.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

HANNAH, Shelly L.

RESIGNATION

ARROYO, Joshua M.

HANNAH, Shelly L.

JACKSON, Beverly J.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School

Lead Computer Technician
Technology Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Clerical

Substitute Campus Supervisor

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Bakery Technician
Nutrition Center
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FINAL

5/21/14

5/21/14

5/21/14

5/21/14

12/1/14

11/30/14

5/4/14

7/2/14

5/4/14

5/30/14

7/31/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order 13-20

Addendum
May 20, 2014

RESIGNATION (Cont.)

KILLIAN, Amanda

LEIBOVICH, Robert E.

MANLEY, Linda J.

RETIREMENT

JACKSON, Beverly J.

LEIBOVICH, Robert E.

MANLEY, Linda J.

Classroom Activity Sepcialist
Harmony Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Adult Education
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

Bakery Technician
Nutrition Center

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Adult Education
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

Hemet High School
GALLOWAY, Jeff
GALLOWAY, Jeff
NAASZ, Layla

Boys Basketball/Winter Season
Softball/Spring Season
Girls Soccer/Winter Season
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FINAL

5/30/14

5/31/14

5/30/14

8/1/14

6/1/14

5/31/14

2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015



Classified Personnel Assignment Order 13-20

Addendum
May 20, 2014

SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

ALVIS, Gayle
BARNES, Kelly
BEARD, Kandie
CABRERA, Allison
DEETS, Tracy
ESQUIVAL, Allyson
FOSNESS, Nathan
GARCIA, Beth
GASKIN, Jacqueline R.
KANTOR, Melanie
MALCOM, Patricia
MARTINEZ, Cecilia
MYERS, Shirley
NEVAREZ, Bonnie
OLVANEY, Timothy
OMELICH, Rebecca
PEREZ, James
RIZOR, Dawn
ROQUEMORE, Miesha
WHITEMAN, Shana
WYNNE, Amber D.

Cafeteria Manager |

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Nutrition Services Assistant |

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Nutrition Services Assistant |

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Cafeteria Manager |

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Nutrition Services Assistant |

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Cafeteria Manager |

Cafeteria Manager |

Delivery Driver

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Clerk 111

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #225411

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

SCHNAKE, Joe

Girls Volleyball/Spring-Summer Practice

FINAL

2013 - 2014 School Year

5/21/14

2013-2014

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been
met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-20
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