# TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-20 Addendum May 20, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		FINAL EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMEN	NT	
FERGUSON, Benjamin D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Cottonwood School	5/21/14
GOODNESS, Dorothy M.	Substitute Clerical Nutrition Services	7/30/14 - 9/30/14
HYATT, Lupe	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/21/14
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ARIAS, Mirella	Secretary II Hamilton High School (Increase in Work Year)	7/1/14
AYALA, Gloria L.	School Office Manager Helen Hunt Jackson School (Increase in Work Year)	7/1/14
CANCHOLA, Tena H.	Student Body Activities Assistant Hamilton High School (Increase in Hours)	7/1/14
CHAVIRA, Christina A.	School Office Manager College Prep High School (Increase in Work Year)	7/1/14
FONTAINE, Susan L.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	5/21/14

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (	Cont.)	
HARDY, Katelyn C.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	5/21/14
HIRST, Michelle	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School  To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	5/21/14
JAUREGUI, Claudia	School Office Manager Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Work Year)	7/1/14
KIEHL, Kristen K.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	5/21/14
LEASH, Leonella M.	School Office Manager Hamilton High School (Increase in Work Year)	7/1/14
MASSEY, John E.	From: Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District Wide To: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic I Transportation Department	4/17/14
PARLIER-RIVERA, Lisa D.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School To: Nutrition Services Assistant II West Valley High School	5/21/14
PERSONA, Yvette	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Jacob Wiens Elementary School To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary School	5/21/14
PETERSON, Summer L.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School To: Nutrition Services Assistant II Cawston Elementary School	5/21/14

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		
PHENICE, Cy	Custodian I Hemet High School (Increase in Hours)	5/21/14
RIDENOUR, Elveera F.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: Acacia Middle School To: Tahquitz High School (Increase in Hours)	8/7/14
ROSE, Kelly C.	Library Media Technician III From: Ramona Elementary School To: Hemet High School	8/1/14
SPRAGG, Mary L.	Student Body Activities Assistant Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Hours)	7/1/14
TORRES, Christopher	Custodian I Hemet High School (Change in Work Schedule)	5/21/14
DELETION OF ASSIGNM	ENT	
BURDEN, Joi P.	Secretary II Tahquitz High School	5/30/14
HYATT, Lupe	Substitute Automobile Driver District Wide	5/20/14
NEW HIRE		
ATILANO, Thomas C.	Custodian I Maintenance and Operations	5/22/14
BARRETT, Heather E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	5/21/14
BASSLER, Elizabeth A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	5/21/14

NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
CASTILLO, Ida A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/21/14
GOLYER, Jennifer	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	5/21/14
MUNDAY, Joey L.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center	5/21/14
RYAN, Laura M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	5/21/14
REHIRE		
LEIBOVICH, Robert E.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/1/14
MANLEY, Linda J.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	11/30/14
RESCIND PLACEMENT O	N 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST	
HANNAH, Shelly L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School	5/4/14
RESIGNATION		
ARROYO, Joshua M.	Lead Computer Technician Technology Department	7/2/14
HANNAH, Shelly L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)	5/4/14
	Tahquitz High School Substitute Clerical Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	5/30/14
JACKSON, Beverly J.	Bakery Technician Nutrition Center	7/31/14

RESIGNATION (Cont.)		
KILLIAN, Amanda	Classroom Activity Sepcialist Harmony Elementary School	5/30/14
LEIBOVICH, Robert E.	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hemet Adult Education Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	5/31/14
MANLEY, Linda J.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Diamond Valley Middle School	5/30/14
DETIDENAENT		
RETIREMENT		
JACKSON, Beverly J.	Bakery Technician Nutrition Center	8/1/14
	•	8/1/14 6/1/14

# RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

<b>Hemet High School</b>		
GALLOWAY, Jeff	Boys Basketball/Winter Season	2014-2015
GALLOWAY, Jeff	Softball/Spring Season	2014-2015
NAASZ, Layla	Girls Soccer/Winter Season	2014-2015

## SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2013 - 2014 School Year

ALVIS, Gayle Cafeteria Manager I

BARNES, Kelly Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

BEARD, Kandie Nutrition Services Assistant I

CABRERA, Allison Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
DEETS, Tracy Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

ESQUIVAL, Allyson Nutrition Services Assistant I

FOSNESS, Nathan Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

GARCIA, Beth Cafeteria Manager I

GASKIN, Jacqueline R. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

KANTOR, Melanie Nutrition Services Assistant I MALCOM, Patricia Nutrition Services Assistant I

MARTINEZ, Cecilia Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

MYERS, Shirley Cafeteria Manager I NEVAREZ, Bonnie Cafeteria Manager I OLVANEY, Timothy Delivery Driver

OMELICH, Rebecca Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
PEREZ, James Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
RIZOR, Dawn Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
ROQUEMORE, Miesha Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
WHITEMAN, Shana Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

WYNNE, Amber D. Clerk III

### TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #225411 5/21/14

### **VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH**

SCHNAKE, Joe Girls Volleyball/Spring-Summer Practice

2013-2014

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-20